
College of Education 
Faculty Expertise  

 

  
NAME: CONTACT DETAILS 

 
AREA OF EXPERTISE 

Dr. Kim Boyd, 

Dean 

Phone:918 495 7108 
Email: kboyd@oru.edu 
 

1. Accreditation 
2. Assessment  
3. Leadership  

Dr. Patrick Otto Phone: 918-495-7087 
Email: jotto@oru.edu 
 

1.  P-12 Christian School administration and leadership. 
2. Higher Education administration and leadership. 

Dr. Evie Lindberg 
Phone:918 495 7048 
Email: elindberg@oru.edu 
 

4. Special Education K-12 content courses 
5. Accommodations 
6. How to read data to impact student learning 

Dr. Catherine Klehm 
Phone: 918 230 1415 
Email: cklehm@oru.edu 
 

1. Science Education 
2. Laboratory Safety 

Richard Berumen 
Phone: 918 200 1320 
Email: rberumen@oru.edu 
 

1. Classroom Management 
2. Child abuse 

Laura Krohn 
Phone: 918 495 6762 
Email: lkrohn@oru.edu 
 

1. English Education 
2. Visual Methods in Secondary Education 

LeighAnne Locke 
Phone: 918 495 6697 
Email: llocke@oru.edu 
 

1. Math Education 
2. Grant Writing 

Dr. MaryLou Miller 
Phone: 918 495 6698 
Email: mmiller@oru.edu 
 

1. Math Education 
2. Research 
3. Evaluation 
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Faculty Expertise  

NAME: CONTACT DETAILS 
 

AREA OF EXPERTISE 

Dr. Marcia Livingston 
Phone: 918 495 6192 
Email: malivingston@oru.edu 
 

1. Teaching and assessing English Language Learners (ELL) 
2. Integrating faith in content instruction 
3. Assessment for learning versus assessment of learning 

Dr. Chancey Bosch 
Phone: 918 495 6595 
Email: cbosch@oru.edu 
 

1. Curriculum 
2. Instruction 
3. Education Technology 

Dr. Timothy Norton 
Phone: 918 495 6460 
Email: tnorton@oru.edu 
 

1. History of Higher Education 
2. Philosophy 

Dr. Dwight Davidson 
Phone: 918 607 7421 
Email: ddavidson@oru.edu 
 

1. Finance 
2. Organizational Theory 
3. Legal/Political/Ethical Issues 

Dr. Sherri Tapp 
Phone: 918 495 7081 (office) 
Email: stapp@oru.edu 
 

1. Culturally Responsive Teaching 
2. Communicating caring to your students 

Dr. Hallett Hullinger 
Phone: 918 495 7073 
Email: hhullinger@oru.edu 
 

1. Learning and brain research 
2. Critical Thinking 

Dr. Charlene Martin 
Phone: 918 495 6128 
Email: chamartin@oru.edu 
 

1. Conceptual unit planning 
2. Interdisciplinary unit planning 
3. Using literacy as the basis for all instruction 
4. Informal literacy assessments 

Dr. Kezia Daniels  
Phone: 918 493 8993 
Email: kdaniels@oru.edu 
 

1. Accreditation  
2. Assessment 
3. Human Resources   
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